

# EUROPEAN YOUTH LEAGUE CHAMPIONSHIP REGIONAL ROUND - East Region

Novi Sad - Serbia 12<sup>th</sup> May – 14<sup>th</sup> May 2023

March, 2023

Dear Shooting Friends,

On behalf of the European Shooting Confederation, the Serbian Shooting Sport Federation hereby invites you to the ESC Youth League Championship Regional round – east region. The competition will take place in Novi Sad.

The SD "Novi Sad 1790" (Shooting club) will host the competition.

#### Venue – Shooting Range

Shooting range 32 electronic targets SIUS-ASCOR. Novosadskog sajma 60 NOVI SAD – SERBIA

#### **Competition**

The competition teams (T1, T2...) will be determined by drawing of lots at the technical meeting:

RIFLE	PISTOL
Croatia	Croatia
Serbia	Serbia
Ukraine	Ukraine
Poland	Poland

The competition consists of:

- 10 min preparation & sighting time
- 12 min for each 10 shots, after each 10 shots the results will be announce (total 40 shots)

Youth shooters are shooters who will be under the age of 19 and over the age of 14 on the 31.12.2023. The mixed (male/female) team of each Federation consists of 4 shooters (2 girsl and 2 boys) for air rifle and for air pistol (4 shooters from the 6 entered shooters maximum).

The ISSF ID Number is not necessary for the ESC Youth League.

The entry fee is **150** EUR for **4 to 6 shooters**, and can be paid upon arrival.





## **Accommodation**

The Organizing Committee has arranged accommodation for all participating team in 4 stars hotels in Novi Sad.

Price including breakfast:
Single room: € <b>90</b> per room/night
Double room: € <b>110</b> per room/night

**Reservation** must be done directly to the Organising Committee not later than **05.04.2023.** on the enclosed HOTEL RESERVATION FORM.

Accommodation costs can be paid in advance or upon arrival to the Organising Committee in cash only (euros).

## **Payment**

Entry Fees & Accommodation can be paid in advance or upon arrival to the Organising Committee in cash only (euros).

## **Transportation**

The Organizing Committee will provide the transportation for all delegations from airport "Belgrade" to official hotels, and back.

The transportation from and to the Airport "Belgrade" will be charged **40 €** per person.

Transportation costs can be paid in advance or upon arrival to the Organising Committee in cash only (euros).

Please send us TRAVEL FORM to e-mail: <u>d.markovic@serbianshooting.rs</u>

#### <u>Visa</u>

Citizens of most European countries do not need entry visas for Serbia.

#### **Banquet**

The organizer will prepare a banquet on Saturday at 19:00 in the restaurant for all participants.







#### **Programme**

Friday: (12.05.2023.)

- Arrival
- Pre-Event training for all teams from **13:00** to **17:00**.
- Technical Meeting at **17:00** pm.

#### Saturday: (13.05.2023.)

- Competition	10:00 - 11:30	T1-T3 AR/AP	T2 – T4 AR / AP
	12:30 - 14:00	T1-T4 AR/AP	T2-T3 AR/AP
	19:00	Banqet	
Sunday: (14.05.2023.)			
- Competition and departure.	10:00 - 11:30	T1-T2 AR/AP	T3 – T4 AR / AP

#### **Diplomas**

Every participant will receive a diploma.

## Contacts:

If there are any questions concerning the ESC Youth League rules don't hesitate to contact Ghislaine Briez, <u>gbriez@fftir.org</u>, +33 6 81 47 40 94.

Others questions can be forwarded to the Organising Committee, Dragan Marković: <u>d.markovic@serbianshooting.rs</u> tel: +381 64 659 7145

## Looking forward to seeing you in

## Novi Sad, Serbia!

Goran Stojadinović, President – Shooting Club "Novi Sad 1790" Dragan Marković, Tehnical secretary of Organising Committee Goran Martinović, ESC East Region Manager